## submission M 02-05-2001 FORM PTO-1595 P18993.P10 To the Honorable Commissioner o 101582918 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Dr. Thomas BECHERER Dr. Gerhard ERNST Holger OLDENETTEL Dr. Andreas KÖBE Heinrich HUININK Helmut FENNEL Dr. Michael LATARNIK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: \_\_\_ Merger X Assignment \_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: April 17, 25, 25, September 11, April 27, October 4, and 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/514,254 Additional numbers attached: \_\_\_ Yes X\_ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

Name: Abraham Hershkovitz

Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

1941 Roland Clarke Place

City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191

document should be mailed:

Internal Address: P18993

I original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address: Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany \_\_\_\_\_\_ State:\_\_\_\_\_\_ ZIP\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? X Yes \_\_\_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 X Enclosed \_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0089 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.	regains information is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and benef, the lo	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	1/22/01
Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294	me funde	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 12

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## LISTING OF EXECUTORS FOR DECEASED INVENTOR MICHAEL LATARNIK

- 1. Christine Latarnik (heiress);
- 2. Sylvia Monika Latarnik (heiress); and
- 3. Eva-Maria Latarnik (heiress).

### LISTING OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

Name : Continental Teves AG & Co.oHG

Street address: Postfach 90 01 20, D-60441 Frankfurt a.M, Germany

1

	11 00 0000
FORM PTO-1595 6 - 6 - RECORDAT: P18993.P07 P	11-08-2000 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterts Prograde	s of copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Dr. Thomas BECHERER Dr. Gerhard ERNST Holger OLDENETTEL Dr. Andreas KÖBE Heinrich HUININK Helmut FENNEL Dr. Michael LATARNIK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	Name: Continental Aktiengesellschaft  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sanca Adduna Valanandla G
_X_ Assignment Merger	Street Address: Vahrenwalder Strasse 9,
Security Agreement Change of Name	D-30165 Hannover, Germany
Other	City:State:ZIP
Execution Date: April 17, 25, 25, September 11, April 27, October 4, and 4, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/514,254	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	shed:Yes_X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Abraham Hershkovitz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P18993	X Enclosed
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:
1941 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Amach duphosa very
11/07/2000 HTHAI1 00000163 09514254 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
91 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief.	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294	Date Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments and document: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# LISTING OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

Name : Continental Teves AG & Co.oHG

Street address: Postfach 90 01 20, D-60441 Frankfurt a.M, Germany

1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dr. Thomas BECHERER, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Abelmannstrasse 22a, D-30156 Hannover, Germany, Dr. Gerhard ERNST, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Seckbruchstrasse 59, D-30629 Hannover, Germany, Holger Oldenettel, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Am Winkelberge 28, D-30826 Garbsen, Germany, Dr. Andreas KÖBE, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Hahnenstrasse 4, D-30167 Hannover, Germany, Heinrich HUININK, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Elbinger Strasse 2F, D-30823 Garbsen, Germany, Helmut FENNEL, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Feldbergstrasse 8, D-65812 Bad Soden, Germany, and Dr. Michael LATARNIK, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Römerstrasse 7, D-61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASCERTAINING THE EMERGENCY RUNNING CONDITION OF A PNEUMATIC TIRE,

for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2000.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application, including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, and James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 09/514,254 , filed 2/28/2000 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, Continental Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany, and Continental Teves AG & Co.oHG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Postfach 90 01 20, D-60441 Frankfurt a.M, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any

1

and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, this	assignment is ex	ecuted by Dr. I	Thomas
	ay of April	_2000, at (address)_	Jaedekamp	00
30419 Haunover, 6	ermany			•
	•			
First Witness:				
MARIUS GOSLAR				
M. Cools				
(Name)				
·				
n. 4. 2000		Δ		0
(Date)		The	mas Ba	gleer
,			BECHERER	
		Dr. Thomas	DECHERER	
Second Witness:				
(Name)				

2

(Date)

41.: 2 CK	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Dr. Gerhard ERNST,  2000, at (address) Jacobe hamp 30  6. 3m any
3 2419	day of	2000, at (address) Jacede hamp 30
30773	Hann or Q,	Ul smany
First Witness:	H Groccor	
11 /.	(Name)	
B. 11-	enw	
/	(Name)	
25,04,	2cre	
	(Date)	
		Ishard Court
		Dr. Gerhard ERNST
Second Witne	oc.	
Second while		
	(Name)	
	(D. ( )	
	(Date)	
	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Holger
OLDENETTE	EL, this 25K	NY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Holger day of April 2000, at (address) Folking 30
30	419 Hann	over, 6cruary
	_	,
First Witness:	: R. Detering	
7721	(Name)	
	(Name)	
	•	
25.04	. 2000	
	(Date)	Holger OLDENETTEL
		Holger OLDENETTEL
0 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1101841
Second Witne	CSS:	
	(Name)	
	(Data)	
	(Date)	

3

	IN TES	STIMONY W	HEREOF, th	is assignn	nent is exe	cuted by	Dr. Andr	eas KÖBE,
this <u>M</u> D-	day o	f <u>september</u>	2000, at	(address)	Gueri	chestr.	4	
<u> </u>	60 488	Translifered	a. H.					•
First Witness	: Fray	ck Edling						
First Witness	filly							
•	(Name	)						
11.09.00	9							
	(Date)				<del></del>	<b>drea</b> s KÖ		
Second Witne	ess:							
	(Name)	)						
	(Date)	<del>.</del>						
this			HEREOF, thi					
First Witness:	H Vo				in the second se			·
27.4.0					Heinrick	h HUINI	s <i>fli</i> nk	m
Second Witne	ess:							
	(Name	)						
	(Date)	<del></del>						

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assign:	ment is executed by Helmut FENNEL, this
First Witness:  ( Subset Solve Suluand (Name)  (Name)  (Date)	Helmut FENNEL
Second Witness:	
<u>Doris Noll</u> (Name) 04.10,2000	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assimichael LATARNIK, as evidenced by the Gemeinsch Inheritance] and a Certified English language translationannex, this day of	n thereof, which are attached hereto as an
First Witness:  Sulor Revolution (Name)	
04. 10. 2000 (Date)	Christine Scaleman
Second Witness:  Non's NOLL  (Name)  04. 10. 2000	(
(Date)	

REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0893

First Witness:	
Chelse Lacktean	
(Name)	
04.10.2000	
(Date)	Sylvie Latork
Second Witness:	Sylvia Monika Latarnik (heiress)
(Name)	
(Date)	
First Witness: Dellecaua	
(Name)	
04. 10. 2000 (Date)	
(Date)	Eva Saria Ratarule Eva-Maria Latarnik (heiress)
Second Witness:	
Dorin NOEL	
(Name)	
(Date)	